e

ANTECEDENTS OF SERVICE RECOVERY TOWARDS CUSTOMER
SATISFACTION IN KOTA KINABALU CITY HALL

NUR AISHAH BINTI BASAR
2013429132

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONORS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

DECEMBER 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost | want to thank Allah SWT for giving me the strength and good
health for as long this semester is in progress until | am able to complete this

research.

| wanted to express my gratitude and appreciation to my beloved advisor, Dr.
Dewi Binti Tajuddin, for continuous support and giving me advice that has helped
me a lot in doing my research from the beginning until the end. Also, | would like to
extend highest appreciation to my second advisor, Miss Bernadette Jacynta Henry
who have guided me a long the way in preparation of this research. To my
supervisor, Mrs. Julita Joseph | couldn't thank you more for guiding me as long as

my practical training in Kota Kinabalu City Hall.

My deepest love and highest gratitude goes to both of my parents, Mr. Basar
Bin Lemanda and Mrs. Awina Kamis. Nothing can compare to love they have given
me, the sacrifices they made just for me, and supporting me always either in my ups
and downs. My sincere thanks to my siblings for understanding my limited time spent

on them just for the sake of this research.

| would like to thank all my friends especially Fadhullah Faritz Bin Joldah,
Sharifah Nadzerah Binti Sadon, Mohammad Azizan Bin Jamikah, and Onn
Yakqub Bin Abdul Aziz for their contribution, support and motivation in this

research. Not forgetting them for also helping me in distributing the questionnaires.

Last but not least, | wanted to express my honest gratitude to all respondents

that have participated in my survey.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
DECLARATION OF WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 Introduction
1.1 Background of Organization
1.2 Background of Study
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4 Research Objectives
1.5 Research Questions
1.6 Scope of Study
1.7 Significance of Study
1.7.1 Researcher
1.7.2 Organization
1.7.3 University Requirements
1.8 Limitation of Study
1.8.1 Lack of Knowledge
1.8.2 Time Constraints
1.9 Definition of Terms
1.9.1 Service Recovery
1.9.2 Interactional Justice
1.9.2.1 Interpersonal Justice
1.9.2.2 Informational Justice
1.9.3 Procedural Justice
1.9.4 Distributive Justice

10
10
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
14
14
15
15



CHAPTER 2

CHAPTER 3

CHAPTER 4

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Literature Review

2.1 Apology

2.2 Explanation and Effort
2.3 Courtesy

2.4 Customer Satisfaction

METHODOLOGY
3.0 Methodology
3.1 Research Framework
3.1.1 Dependent Variable
3.1.2 Independent Variable
3.2 Research Hypotheses
3.3 Research Design
3.3.1 Sampling Frame
3.3.2 Population
3.3.3 Sampling techniques
3.3.4 Sample Size
3.3.5 Unit of Analysis
3.4 Instruments
3.4.1 Questionnaire
3.5 Data Collection Method
3.5.1 Primary Data
3.5.2 Secondary Data
3.6 Data Analysis Techniques

FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION

4.0 Findings and Discussion

4.1 Demographic Characteristics and Respond Rate

4.2 Reliability Analysis

4.3 Descriptive Analysis

4.4 Hypotheses Testing and Evaluation of Findings
4.4 .1 Linear Regression Analysis

4.5 Multiple Regression Analysis
4.5.1 Hypotheses Analysis

4.6 Summary of Hypotheses

vi

16
17
19
20
21

22
23
23
23
25
25
25
25
28
28
30
31
31
32
32
32
32

33
34
42
43
44
44
45
47
50



ABSTRACT

This research aims to identify the service recovery justices that may influence
customer satisfaction in Kota Kinabalu City Hall. The service recovery justice that
being focused is the interactional justice consists of apology, explanation and effort
and courtesy. Each of the justices will be tested to see whether it influences the
satisfaction of the customers. The objective of this study is to identify whether
apology can influence customer satisfaction in Kota Kinabalu City Hall to identify
whether explanation and effort can influence customer satisfaction in Kota Kinabalu
City Hall, to identify whether courtesy can influence customer satisfaction in Kota
Kinabalu City Hall and to identify the main justice that will influence customer
satisfaction in Kota Kinabalu City Hall. Questionnaires were distributed to 384
respondents in Kota Kinabalu City. The findings that are gained from this research
are tested using statistical package for social science (SPSS) version 21.0. Findings
indicates that all justices are significant, however the highest significant towards
customer satisfaction is explanation and effort. The implication of each variables and

recommendation for further research is identified and proposed in this thesis.

Xi



