

ANTECEDENTS OF SERVICE RECOVERY TOWARDS CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IN KOTA KINABALU CITY HALL

NUR AISHAH BINTI BASAR 2013429132

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONORS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU

DECEMBER 2015

First and foremost I want to thank **Allah SWT** for giving me the strength and good health for as long this semester is in progress until I am able to complete this research.

I wanted to express my gratitude and appreciation to my beloved advisor, Dr. Dewi Binti Tajuddin, for continuous support and giving me advice that has helped me a lot in doing my research from the beginning until the end. Also, I would like to extend highest appreciation to my second advisor, Miss Bernadette Jacynta Henry who have guided me a long the way in preparation of this research. To my supervisor, Mrs. Julita Joseph I couldn't thank you more for guiding me as long as my practical training in Kota Kinabalu City Hall.

My deepest love and highest gratitude goes to both of my parents, **Mr. Basar Bin Lemanda** and **Mrs. Awina Kamis**. Nothing can compare to love they have given me, the sacrifices they made just for me, and supporting me always either in my ups and downs. My sincere thanks to my siblings for understanding my limited time spent on them just for the sake of this research.

I would like to thank all my friends especially Fadhullah Faritz Bin Joldah, Sharifah Nadzerah Binti Sadon, Mohammad Azizan Bin Jamikah, and Onn Yakqub Bin Abdul Aziz for their contribution, support and motivation in this research. Not forgetting them for also helping me in distributing the questionnaires.

Last but not least, I wanted to express my honest gratitude to all respondents that have participated in my survey.

iv

TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	V
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF TABLES	Х
ABSTRACT	xi

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Background of Organization	3
1.2 Background of Study	5
1.3 Problem Statement	8
1.4 Research Objectives	10
1.5 Research Questions	10
1.6 Scope of Study	11
1.7 Significance of Study	11
1.7.1 Researcher	11
1.7.2 Organization	11
1.7.3 University Requirements	12
1.8 Limitation of Study	12
1.8.1 Lack of Knowledge	12
1.8.2 Time Constraints	12
1.9 Definition of Terms	13
1.9.1 Service Recovery	13
1.9.2 Interactional Justice	13
1.9.2.1 Interpersonal Justice	14
1.9.2.2 Informational Justice	14
1.9.3 Procedural Justice	15
1.9.4 Distributive Justice	15

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Literature Review	16
2.1 Apology	17
2.2 Explanation and Effort	19
2.3 Courtesy	20
2.4 Customer Satisfaction	21

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.0 Methodology	22
3.1 Research Framework	23
3.1.1 Dependent Variable	23
3.1.2 Independent Variable	23
3.2 Research Hypotheses	25
3.3 Research Design	25
3.3.1 Sampling Frame	25
3.3.2 Population	25
3.3.3 Sampling techniques	28
3.3.4 Sample Size	28
3.3.5 Unit of Analysis	30
3.4 Instruments	31
3.4.1 Questionnaire	31
3.5 Data Collection Method	32
3.5.1 Primary Data	32
3.5.2 Secondary Data	32
3.6 Data Analysis Techniques	32

CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION

4.0 Findings and Discussion		33
4.1 Demographic Characteristics a	nd Respond Rate	34
4.2 Reliability Analysis		42
4.3 Descriptive Analysis		43
4.4 Hypotheses Testing and Evaluation	ation of Findings	44
4.4.1 Linear Regression Analysis	\$	44
4.5 Multiple Regression Analysis		45
4.5.1 Hypotheses Analysis		47
4.6 Summary of Hypotheses		50

ABSTRACT

This research aims to identify the service recovery justices that may influence customer satisfaction in Kota Kinabalu City Hall. The service recovery justice that being focused is the interactional justice consists of apology, explanation and effort and courtesy. Each of the justices will be tested to see whether it influences the satisfaction of the customers. The objective of this study is to identify whether apology can influence customer satisfaction in Kota Kinabalu City Hall to identify whether explanation and effort can influence customer satisfaction in Kota Kinabalu City Hall to identify whether courtesy can influence customer satisfaction in Kota Kinabalu City Hall, to identify whether courtesy can influence customer satisfaction in Kota Kinabalu City Hall and to identify the main justice that will influence customer satisfaction in Kota Kinabalu City. The findings that are gained from this research are tested using statistical package for social science (SPSS) version 21.0. Findings indicates that all justices are significant, however the highest significant towards customer satisfaction is explanation and effort. The implication of each variables and recommendation for further research is identified and proposed in this thesis.